

Sr. No. 13

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CEA No. 07/2019

Commissioner of Central GST

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

V/s

Foilpack Industries

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

14.11.2025

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he will report instructions whether the petitioner/Department is interested in pursuing this appeal. May do so within two weeks.

List on 24.11.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
14.11.2025