

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CEA No. 7/2019

Commissioner of Central GST and
Central Excise (J&K) Jammu

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, CGSC

V/s

Foilpack Industries

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

24.11.2025

1. Steps for service of respondent have not been taken. Subject to steps being taken, notice be issued to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.
2. List on 23.02.2026.
3. Meanwhile, instructions in terms of order dated 14.11.2025, be also reported.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

24.11.2025

Vishal Khajuria.