

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: CEA No. 7/2019

Commissioner of Central GST and Central
Excise J&K

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

V/s

Foil Pack Industries.

.... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER
23.02.2026**

Per office report dated February 21, 2026, notice issued to the respondent has been received back unserved with the remarks that the *addressee has left without instructions*.

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted a week's time to furnish the complete address. Thereafter, notice to the respondent.

Adjourned to April 22, 2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
23.02.2026
Sunita