

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CEA No. 07/2019

**Commissioner of Central CGST
and Central Excise, J&K**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Aditya Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. Jagpaul Singh, CGSC

V/s

Foil Pack Industries

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

ORDER

22.04.2026

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted ten days' time to furnish complete address of the respondent.

Subject to particulars being furnished, notice be issued to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.

List on 15.07.2026.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

22.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS